

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 357 of 1985

Appellant :- Ameer Ahmad & Another

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Shamsuddin Ahmad, I.H.Khan, Khalil Khan

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis, J.

Hon'ble Shashi Kant, J.

Shri N. I. Jafri, learned counsel has filed his memo of appearance on behalf of appellants, which is taken on record.

Office report indicates that lower court record has not been received.

Office is directed to send requisition to the District Judge, Rampur for summoning lower court record within six weeks and after receipt of lower court record, office shall proceed to prepare the paper book. Copy of the paper books be supplied to the learned counsel for the parties as per Rules.

List thereafter for final hearing before the appropriate Bench showing the name of Shri N. I. Jafri, as learned counsel for appellants.

Order Date :- 12.9.2018

Ravi Prakash