

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 357 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Ameer Ahmad And Another

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** I.H.Khan,Khalil Khan,Nazrul Islam  
Jafri(Senior Adv.),Shahabuddin

**Counsel for Respondent :-** D.G.A.

**Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.**

**Hon'ble Harvir Singh,J.**

1. The instant appeal is of the year, 1985.
2. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal even in the revised call, however, learned AGA is present.
3. Letailable warrants be issued against appellant No.1- Ameer Ahmad, S/o Masetullah and appellant No.2- Azeez Ahmad, S/o Ghulam Ahmad, through C.J.M., Rampur returnable within four weeks.
4. In case, the appellant Nos. 1 and 2 appear or are brought before the concerned trial Court, they shall be released on bail on executing a personal bond of Rs. 25,000/- and furnishing two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction to the court concerned and on an undertaking that on the next date fixed, they shall appear before this Court either personally or through their counsel.
5. List this appeal on 3.9.2025.

**Order Date :-** 21.7.2025

KU